BELL SYSTEI\ , I  PRACTICE S
Stat ion lnstal lat ion and Maintenance
I .  GENERAL
1.(11 - l ' l t i :  : t ' .  i i , , ' !  r  r r \  \ ; ' :  i l t , .  , i ,  . , .  r '
t l t t '  l iC.r  i  ; i l I r l  ( ' ( , l l i l l t r r : l r_ '  i i . -q ' r . i
l . l t j  l t  i .  r t . i . - l : t  r i  t , ,  i i l . ' l r r t lc  1, .  r  -  .
l^ \1 kc1'  l , ' l t  1, i ' , ,ne : ) ' : l ( . ' in . i , t i l
: i f  1()  r i : r i t ' .  \ l l r r - l i t t ; r l  ;u r" , r r . , . r  i r l r l : t ' ; r  : ' r - -

(Quantity), Key, 6017E.
3.02 The fol lorv ing l is t  contairrs kev parts commonl l ' required.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND
INDEX DESCRIPTION
Rrrt tons
Covcrs
Guard
P-356091, Button.
(black)
P-356092, Button.
(red)
P-356093, Button.
(yellorr')
Buttons for 6021 -, 6022-, 6023-, 6A27-, and
6028-type keys.
P-356079, Cover.
Snap-on cover for 6021- and 6022-type keys.
P-456722, Cover.
Screrv-on cover for 602I- and 6022'type
keys.
P-356132' Cover.
Snap-on cover for 6023-type key.
P-45843E Cover.
Screw-on co\:er for 6023-, 6027- and 6028-
t1'pe keys.
P-247750, Cover.
Cover for 6026-type ke-vs.
P-2,19312, Cover,
Cover for 6017- and 6030-type keys.
D-96008, Guard.
Device for blocking unused buttons on
6021-, 6A22-, 6023-. (t027 -, arrd 6028-t1'pe keys.
IIl l
IIII
INDEX
I  I r r t t t i i r ' :
I i i r r ! .
(  l t t ' t ; i i r i i r r r  )
\  r . '  l ' t '  \ t  :
\ \ 'a:  I
'er- , ;
c36.306
P-132717, Handle.
(  l r la c i ;  )
P-132718, Handle.
t  l - t ' ,  i  t
P-140271, Handle.
( , , r ' l r i lL ' t
I { r ' - . , '  l l ; i  r i , l l r , 's  i ,  ' r '  '  l ,
P-470961, Ring.
[ i t ' t ; r i : t i r r r :  l ' i : , , :  i '  ,
f ) { ) .J j - .  r r i  ; j . - l - .  1:  ) / . - .  : , : l
P-2830.17, Screw.
( t i f t , f  : ( t ' t " i \  l ( ) l '  , , : - i - ,
I t t t l l  I ' i  i ) . . -1-r i r ,  Lrr . .
P-237768, Screw.
[ ' t  r t ' , .  l '  : . '1 ,  . . \  i  ,  "
ii t' ..'s .
P-356113, Shoulder W.,- , , i :er
P -243276. Lock !Va.he:' .
( ) r rc , , i  i : lL, ' l t  l ' ( , , ' : i l  I
I t  i
' (  '
\  |  - .
()t i D Ii l t tN c It i i . ' t)R lt lAl ' I oN
DESCRIPTION
\: ', i)
r  ' ' l  -
. r ' ) i -
- l f ' l
r - i ,1r j , ' r .  r . r . . -  j t  ' .  : , , ; i t - -
:  . , . ,  I
.1)  -
' : i_: ; .1
. t  iL l l i l
r ' l
1n t  j le i r : in ict lor '1,  ; rn, i  i r r ' , ' , ' i ' r  ' . i  , .
J . ( )+ ' l - l re (r t l17- ; r r i r1 r ' t i . i i t - ' i  '  ' , ( .
i t t ' * i  i r r  ; t l l \ '  1 ' ,  ' - i r
j1" t .  l  t ,
t t t : tv be r i i i 'er t t ' r i  in t l rc l icv i l ; r r r r t :
STATIOI 'J CONTROL I(EYS
0ESCRI PTI 0f i  Ai lD I  i \TSTALL,XT l0 l t
Page 6
the four scrervs adjacent to the lever. Turn t lre key in the
frame (taking care to avoid strain on the soldered connection)
and replace the screl l 's and lever hanclle.
4.05 Each key is equipped with four mounting holes which
wil l  accommodate No. 8 screl1:s. On hard q'oocl or metal
surfaces use trvo fasteners. On the side of a panelerl clesk, use
three fasteners ( in the f raming around the parrel) .  On soft
rvood or plaster ovcr lath use four fastet ters.  Use fastctrers oi
sufl icient length and size ttr hold ke1' l i t t t t l f  in place.
4.06 \\rhere i t  is desired to retluce the nutnbcr oI holes in
the mount ing sur iace. the key and associated cquip-
ment may be nrounte<l on a suitable cornrnon backboard.
5.  WIRING
Button Keys
5.01 When terminating cable at keys, str ip and butt or tape